SPECIAL MEETING

of the

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY

June 10, 2008, 4:30 p.m.

I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at 4:30 p.m. on June 10, 2008 in the Commission Chamber of City Hall, 1001 College Street, for the following:

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

WORK SESSION:

- Continuation of discussion of the City of Bowling Green's Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2008/2009.
- Presentation of the Fiscal Year 2009 Capital Improvement Program recommendations.
- Review and discussion of the Fiscal Year 2008/2009 Agency funding.

AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance No. BG2008 – 30 (Amended First Reading)

ORDINANCE APPROVING DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE WKU GATEWAY TO DOWNTOWN BOWLING GREEN DEVELOPMENT AREA

This ordinance at its first reading on June 3, 2008, approved an Amended and Restated Local Participation Agreement, the WKU Gateway to Downtown Bowling Green Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, the Amended and Restated Master Development Agreement and the Agreement on the Sharing of Revenues, all related to the establishment, financing and implementation of a development area tax increment financing district known as the WKU Gateway to Downtown Bowling Green

ADJOURNMENT

DATE:	
SIGNED:	
ATTEST:	Mayor, City of Bowling Green

Assistant City Clerk

(Agenda-June 10, 2008)